5
High Power Resistive Products
Resistors
KYOCERA AVX introduces its line of High Power Resistive Products. All
products are designed and manufactured at our ISO 9001 Facilities.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
• Resistance: 50 and 100 Ω standard (10 Ω - 200 Ω available)
• Resistance Tolerance: ±5% standard (±2% available)

(exception CS and CW Style Surface Mount Resistors)
• Lead-Free, RoHS Compliant
HOW TO ORDER
111521
Case Style
Case Size
Termination
Value
N 0100 JFR1 0300 BK
Packaging
BK = Plastic Carrier
Tolerance
Code J
Tol. ±5%
*G ±2% available - Consult Factory
POWER DERATING
0
20
40
60
80
100%
+25˚C-25˚C   0˚C-50˚C 150˚C125˚C100˚C75˚C+50˚C
Heat Sink Temperature (°C)
P
o
w
er
 D
is
si
p
at
io
n
Rated Safe Operating Range
 – high power resistive products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
6
P/N: FR10300NXXXXJ
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
• Resistance: 100 Ω standard (other Ω values available)
• Resistive Tolerance: ±5% standard (±2% available)
• Power: 20 Watts
• Capacitance: 1.0 pF
• Operating Temperature Range: -55˚C to +150˚C
• Temperature Coefficient: <150 ppm/˚C
• Tabs: Silver
• Lead-Free, RoHS Compliant
• Non-Magnetic available
P/N: FR10302NXXXXJ
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
• Resistance: 100 Ω standard (other Ω values available)
• Resistive Tolerance: ±5% standard (±2% available)
• Power: 20 Watts
• Capacitance: 1.0pF
• Operating Temperature Range: -55 to +150˚C
• Temperature Coefficient: <150 ppm/˚C
• Tabs: Silver
• Lead-Free, RoHS Compliant
• Non-Magnetic available
6.35 (0.250) TYP.3.18 THRU
(0.125)
1.02 TYP.
(0.040)
0.76 TYP.
(0.030)
2.59 TYP.
(0.102)
0.10 (0.004)
3.81 MAX.